BUSINESS LAW

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 10/02) PATENT PATENT	LLS Patent and Trademark Office I	
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wendell R. Watkins	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: United States of America as represented by The Secretary Of the Army Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address:	
9/14/99 Execution Date:	City: WashingtonState: _DC _Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/408,655	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)	
	tached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: US Army Research Laboratory ATTN: AMSRL-CS-CC-IP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address; 2800 Powder Mill Road	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Adelphi State: MD Zip: 20783-1197	<u></u>	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. WILLIAM V. ADAM'S RE6#32,SSZ C. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov.	Signature Date or sheet attachments, and documents;	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ARL 99-11

→ PTO-ASSIGNMENTS

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION For use of this form, see AR 27-80; the proponent agency is OTJAG			
	<u> </u>	Steree	
· 	Method For Red Gr		
	endell R. Watkins		<u> </u>
	09/408,655		
"Dame Oath Executed:	9/14/99	"Filing Date;	9/27/99
		eution m ey be a dded for baπ	
i (We), the undersi	igned inventor(s), in consideral tances under which the above	tion of the rights of the Gover- entitled invention was made.	mment of the United States acquired by horeby:
and interest throughou and application for pot	ut the United States, its Territo	ories, Possessions, and Puerto ing thereon, and any continus	Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title Rico, in and to the above entitled invention tion, continuation-in-part or division of asid
erhich the Government epplication to be filed; foreigh country or fails in such foreign country to any patent which me	t, within eight months of the fi provided that if the Governme I to make such a determination y ehall remain in me (us), subje	iling of the United States applient determines not to cause as n, within the said eight month act to a nenexclusive, irrevocu- ich foreign country, including	in the Invention in those foreign countries in leation for patent, determines to cause an application to be filed in any particular at all right, title and interest in the invention bis, royalty-free (Icanes to the Government the power to issue sublicenses for use in ment.
necessary to the prose-	ovide any further information w cution of patent applications of tent applications and patents is	on the invention, the prosecut	i to execute any further documents on and sectlement of interferences and
Signature of Inventors_	Wendell	- R.	Watkins
	(First name)	(Middle Initial)	(Last name)
Duty Addross:	VSMR	Poña Ana	NM
	, Edit ar. 77	(County)	(State)
Date: 14 Sep	97	Typed Name of loventor: _	Wendell R. Watkins

State of NEW M	ELICO ; ss.		
on the above date	Wendell R. Watk pregoing instrument duly appo		to me to be the individual described in diged to me that the same as his own free
027		<u> Bobo Q</u>	Salos
SEAL		Te de	sature of natury public)
30			1732 / 10ver
THE		My Commission expr	
(1) Tay 10 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	}		

DA FORM 2874-R, APR 93 RECORDED: 05/07/2003

REPLACES OF FORM 2474-4, MAR 74, WHICH IS OBSOLETE.

REEL: 13633 FRAME: 0649